

PERMANENT MISSION TO ASEAN REPUBLIC OF THE UNION OF MYANMAR

Jakarta

No. 147 / 64 05

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar to ASEAN presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat in Jakarta, and has the honour to enclose herewith the Instrument of Ratification singed by H.E. Daw Aung San Suu Kyi, Union Minister for Foreign Affairs of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar for the following agreement:

The Fourth Protocol to amend the ASEAN Comprehensive Investment Agreement which was signed in Ha Noi, Viet Nam on 15 July 2020

The Permanent Mission of Myanmar would like to request the ASEAN Secretariat to convey the said Instrument of Ratification to its relevant destinations for necessary action.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar to ASEAN avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.

Dated, 24 September 2020



Copy to

- Treaty Division, ASEAN Secretariat



Receipt no.: ESD/28092020-15 Via: Post

Destination: USM Info: SG-ADR-MTE-ARL-TTH-IRMD(ARC)

Comments: Received via post and circulated via email on 28/9/20. Document to USM.



Union Minister for Foreign Affairs Republic of the Union of Myanmar

INSTRUMENT OF RATIFICATION

WHEREAS the Fourth Protocol to amend the ASEAN Comprehensive Investment Agreement was signed on 15 July 2020 in Ha Noi, Viet Nam;

AND WHEREAS Paragraph 1 of the Article 5 of the Fourth Protocol specifies that the Fourth Protocol shall form an integral part of the ACIA and shall enter into force after all Member States have notified the completion of their respective internal procedures for the entry into force of this Protocol to, or, where necessary, deposited instruments of ratification or acceptance with, the Secretary–General of ASEAN;

NOW THEREFORE I, Aung San Suu Kyi, Union Minister for Foreign Affairs of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar, declare that the Government of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar, having considered the abovementioned Protocol, ratifies the same and undertakes faithfully to perform and carry out all the stipulations therein contained;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Instrument of Ratification and affixed hereto my seal.

DONE at the Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Nay Pyi Taw, on Tuesday, Fifteen day of September, in the year Two Thousand and Twenty.

Mg San San Bi

Aung San Suu Kyi